
BOARD OF GOfmWaS OF iluS j'SmAL KEStiiiVE SYSTEM 
H.l*,2 (For Immediate Release) May 1*, 1955 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended April 27: An increase of 
$356 million in demand deposits adjusted and a decrease of $36l million in demand 
deposits credited to domestic banks. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased $31 million in New 
York City and decreased $21* million in Chicago? there was a net increase of $15 
million at all reporting member banks, Changes according to industry appear in 
another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying 
securities decreased $81 million. Real estate loans increased $28 million. "Other" 
loans increased $62 million at all reporting member banks. 

Holdings of Treasury bills increased $19 million; the principal changes were 
an increase of $132 million in New York City and a decrease of $39 million in the 
Kansas City District, Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased 
$80 million, of which $28 million was in the San Francisco District and $27 million 
in New York City, Holdings of Treasury notes decreased $27 million. Holdings of 
"other" securities decreased $37 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $213 million in New York City, $108 million 
in the Chicago District, and $62 million in the Cleveland District, but they de-
creased $1*7 million in the New York District outside of New York City. 

Borrowings decreased $126 million in Chicago but they increased by smaller 
amounts in nine districts, resulting in a net increase of $35 million at all 
reporting member banks. Loans to banks increased $139 million, 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

April 
27, 

1955 

Increase or 
decrease since April 

27, 
1955 

April 20, 
1955 

April 28, 
1951 

A S S E T S (In millions of dollars) 

Loans and investments adjusted^/ 
Loans adjusted!/ 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks 

From others 

\J Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual 
loan items are shown gross. 

81*, 778 - 86 +6,160 
24,818 + 31 +3,377 
22,515 + 15 + 362 

2,660 81 + 916 
1,108 + 8 + 259 
7,570 + 28 +1,017 
8,652 + 62 + 899 

33,983 • 80 +1,823 
1,750 + 19 -1,237 
1,911 - 80 -1,131 
8,61*0 - 27 +1,110 
21,682 + 8 + 81* 
8,977 - 37 + 960 

1,030 +139 + 530 
13,608 - 59 - 815 

971* + U8 + h 
2,1*65 - lt6 - 2U5 

56,969 +356 +2,861 
21,1*89 - 6 +1,210 
3,310 — 26 + l*5o 

10,175 -361 + U 
1,U38 - k + 159 
31*9 
681 

- 1*1) 
+ 76) 

+ 601 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES 0: 
Total F e d e r a 1 R e s e r v e D ] 

L" 
s t r i c t 

All 
Districts Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Francisco 

Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 84,778 3,734 26,097 3,266 5,978 3,335 3,221 
Loans adjusted l/ 41,818 2,006 13,767 1,864 2,607 1,566 1,470 

Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 22,545 1,134 8,152 946 1,270 717 852 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 2,660 27 2,113 58 116 20 18 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 1,108 28 459 59 77 77 36 

Real estate loans 7,570 367 1,117 216 622 308 129 
Other loans 8,652 492 2,183 626 572 466 459 

U. S. Government securities - total 33,983 1,324 9,485 983 2,719 1,501 1,422 
Treasury bills 1,750 59 744 28 51 56 79 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 1,911 80 491 87 140 50 98 
Treasury notes 8,640 264 2,075 188 803 365 443 
U. S. bonds 21,682 921 6,175 680 1,725 1,030 802 

Other securities 8,977 404 2,845 419 652 268 329 
Loans to banks 1,030 33 757 27 13 18 13 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 13,608 587 4,574 520 955 519 492 
Cash in vault 974 67 219 53 95 80 48 
Balances with domestic banks 2,465 86 166 99 142 162 257 
Other assets - net 2,059 107 888 83 92 69 67 

11,566 
4,641 
2,753 

205 

152 
721 
907 

5,694 
217 
295 

1,508 
3,674 
1,231 

22 
1,989 
117 
325 
137 

2,738 1,481 3,392 3,732 16,238 
1,422 738 1,533 2,170 8,034 
714 379 909 1,417 3,302 

18 4 11 15 55 

26 16 23 110 45 
285 147 253 182 3,223 
399 202 352 469 1,525 

1,069 575 1,487 1,309 6,415 
48 13 141 89 225 
43 35 64 75 453 
386 191 466 270 1,681 
592 336 816 875 4,056 
247 168 372 253 1,789 

13 •»*» 19 7 108 
427 205 547 620 2,173 
35 16 42 50 152 
134 63 333 414 284 
44 21 45 125 381 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

l/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 

56,969 
21,489 
3,310 

2,930 
600 
146 

18,436 
4,411 
1,318 

2,510 
527 
120 

4,018 
1,742 
248 

2,499 
733 
136 

2,349 
634 
86 

7,542 
3,188 
485 

1,752 
550 
88 

892 
284 
63 

2,399 
558 
113 

2,700 
787 
112 

8,942 
7,475 
395 

10,175 
1,438 

317 
29 

3,004 
1,123 

424 
18 

495 
8 

4l6 
7 

650 
12 

1,559 
44 

645 
5 

295 
3 

952 
2 

886 
18 

532 
169 

349 
681 

2,327 
8,176 

23 
54 
96 

419 

53 
222 

1,200 
2,934 

17 
' 53 
379 

7 
60 
81 

616 

11 
28 
47 

306 

26 
15 
45 

281 

112 
102 
l4l 
983 

16 
39 
38 

258 

65 
22 
29 
133 

16 
4 

29 
305 

8 
13 
93 

371 

12 
105 
515 

1,191 
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