May 4, 1955 CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended April 27: An increase of \$356 million in demand deposits adjusted and a decrease of \$361 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased \$31 million in New York City and decreased \$24 million in Chicago; there was a net increase of \$15 million at all reporting member banks. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities decreased \$81 million. Real estate loans increased \$28 million. "Other" loans increased \$62 million at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of Treasury bills increased \$19 million; the principal changes were an increase of \$132 million in New York City and a decrease of \$39 million in the Kansas City District. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased \$80 million, of which \$28 million was in the San Francisco District and \$27 million in New York City. Holdings of Treasury notes decreased \$27 million. Holdings of "other" securities decreased \$37 million.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$213 million in New York City, \$108 million in the Chicago District, and \$62 million in the Cleveland District, but they decreased \$47 million in the New York District outside of New York City.

Borrowings decreased \$126 million in Chicago but they increased by smaller amounts in nine districts, resulting in a net increase of \$35 million at all reporting member banks. Loans to banks increased \$139 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	A 7		ase or			
	April	decrease since				
	27 , 1955	April 20, 1955	April 28, 1954			
ASSETS	(In r	In millions of dollars)				
Loans and investments adjusted \(\frac{1}{\) \\ Loans adjusted \(\frac{1}{\} \) \\ Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans \(\text{Loans to brokers and dealers for } \)	84,778 41,818 22,545		+6,160 +3,377 + 362			
purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities Real estate loans Other loans	2,660 1,108 7,570 8,652	+ 8 + 28	+ 916 + 259 +1,017 + 899			
<pre>U. S. Government securities - total Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes U. S. bonds Other securities</pre>	33,983 1,750 1,911 8,640 21,682 8,977	+ 19 - 80 - 27 + 8	+1,823 -1,237 -1,134 +4,110 + 84 + 960			
Loans to banks Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	1,030 13,608 974 2,465	- 59 + 48	+ 530 - 815 + 4 - 245			
<u>LIABILITIES</u>						
Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except U. S. Government U. S. Government deposits Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks From others	56,969 21,489 3,310 10,175 1,438 349 681	+356 - 6 - 26 -361 - 4 - 41) + 76)	+2,861 +1,210 + 450 + 4 + 159 + 601			

^{1/} Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

H.4.2(a)	ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, APRIL 27, 1955

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LL	.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, APRIL 27, 1955												
	Total			Fе	dera	1 R e	eser		ist:	rict			
	All	Boston	New	Phila-	Cleve-		Atlanta	Chicago		Minne-			San
	Districts	DODGOL	York	delphia	land	mond			Louis	apolis	City	Dallas	Francisco
ASSETS					(In r	nillions	s of dol	lars)					
Loans and investments adjusted $\underline{1}$	84,778	3,734	26,097	3,266	5,978	3,335	3,221	11,566	2,738	1,481	3,392	3,732	16,238
Loans adjusted 1/	41,818	2,006	13,767		2,607	1,566		4,641	1,422	738	1,533	2,170	8,034
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loan	22,545	1,134	8,152	946	1,270	717	852	2,753	714		909	1,417	3,302
Loans to brokers and dealers for		•	•	-	• •	• •	,		,	217	7-7	-,,	J, J02
purchasing or carrying securities	2,660	27	2,113	5 8	116	20	18	205	18	4	11	15	55
Other loans for purchasing or carrying	_							•					
securities	1,108	28	459	59	77	77	36	152	26	16	23	110	45
Real estate loans	7,570	367	1,117	216	622	308	129	721	285	147	253	182	3,223
Other loans	8 , 652	492	2,183	626	572	466	459	907	399	202	352	469	1,525
U. S. Government securities - total	33,983	1,324	9,485	983	2,719	1,501	1,422	5,694	1,069	575	1,487	1,309	6,415
Treasury bills	1,750	59	744	28	51	56	79	217	48	13	141	89	225
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	1,911	80	491	87	140	50	98	295	43	35	64	75	453
Treasury notes	8,640	264	2,075	188	803	365	443	1,508	386	191	466	270	1,681
U. S. bonds	21,682	921	6,175	680	1,725	1,030	802	3,674	592	336	816	875	4,056
Other securities	8,977	404	2,845	419	652	268	329	1,231	247	16 8	372	253	1,789
Loans to banks	1,030	33	757	27	13	18	13	22	13		19	7	108
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	13,608	587	4,574	52 0	955	519	492	1,989	427	205	547	620	2,173
Cash in vault	974	67	219	53	95	80	48	117	35	16	42	50	152
Balances with domestic banks	2,465	86	166	99	142	162	257	325	134	63	333	414	284
Other assets - net	2,059	107	888	83	92	69	67	137	44	21	45	125	381
LIABILITIES													_
Demand deposits adjusted	56,969	2,930	18,436	2,510	4,018	2,499	2,349	7,542	1,752	892	2,399	2,700	8,942
Time deposits except U. S. Government	21,489	600	4,411	527	1,742	733	634	3,188	550	284	558	787	7,475
U. S. Government deposits	3,310	146	1,318	120	248	136	86	485	88	63	113	112	395
Interbank demand deposits:			, ,					, , ,	•				377
Domestic banks	10,175	317	3,004	424	495	416	650	1,559	645	295	952	886	532
Foreign banks	1,438	29	1,123	18	8	7	12	44	5	3	2	18	169
Borrowings:			•			·				•	_		/
From Federal Reserve Banks	349	23	53		7	11	26	112	16	65	16	8	12
From others	681	54	222	17	60	28	15	102	39	22	4	13	105
Other liabilities	2,327	. 96	1,200	· 53	81	47	45	141	38	29	29	53	5 15
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	8,176	419	2,934	379	616	306	281	983	258	133	305	371	1,191

L/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis